Name / Surname:

Position applied for:

Minimum salary $:

Phones:

E-mail:

Messenger:

English level:

USA visa valid up:

Title of document

Seaman's book

International passport

National passport

Title of document

(Application Form)

Certified for:
GMDSS operator
Master

Ship security officer

Main info

Suleyman Mukhtarov

Master

7000

+79886310405
+79883085945

capt.msgm@gmail.com

Whatsapp

Fluent

No

Desired Vessel Type:

Birthday / Place of birth:

Citizenship:

Country of residence /
City:

Home address:

Closest airport:

Schengen visa valid up:

Passports / Smbk

No.

MK 0072289 / RUS

0512808

76 3971060

8203 364533

No.

Date of issue

Diplomas

Country of issue

Cargo vessels
Tankers

07.03.1981 Russia

Russia

Russia / Makhachkala

Russia rep. Dagestan
Makhachkala city Khizroeva
81

Makhachkala Uytash Airport

13.12.2025

Date of issue Country of issue Valid up

26.03.2021 RUSSIA 25.03.2026
24.02.2021 RUSSIA 24.02.2031
18.06.2003 RUSSIA 18.03.2026

Valid up


https://crewell.net/en/seafarers/115314/

Rank

Professional license

Endorsement

Rank

Professional license

Endorsement

Rank

Professional license

Endorsement

Basic Safety Training
Advanced Fire Fighting

Proficiency in Survival
Craft and RB

Medical Care
Ship Security Officer

Oil Tank Specialized
Training

ECDIS

Radar Management
(ARPA+Radar)

Tanker Familiarization
Bridge Team Management
Fast Rescue Boats course

Medical First Aid

MEDICAL FITNESS
CERTIFICATE

Drug and Alcohol test

ASF207523028

ASF20723002

ASF207523031

011133

004068

010178

003533

007061

001272

1976680

009283 /003018

001272

010906

010178

004186

00025620

001026

GMDSS operator
21.03.2023 Russia
21.03.2023

Master
21.03.2023 Russia

Ship security officer

21.03.2023

16.01.2023

18.01.2023

07.03.2023

27.01.2023

20.01.2023

03.03.2023

18.01.2023

10.01.2023

03.03.2023

20.03.2023

07.03.2023

25.01.2023

17.08.2024

17.08.2024

Russia

RUSSIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA

16.01.2028

16.01.2028

16.01.2028

16.01.2028

16.01.2028

18.01.2028

07.03.2028

27.01.2028

20.01.2028

03.03.2028

18.01.2028

10.01.2028

03.03.2028

20.03.2028

07.03.2028

25.01.2028

16.08.2025

16.08.2025



Yellow fever

Antigua and Barbuda

Master

Master

Master

Master

Master

Master

Master

Master

04.02.2019

Endorsement

Gulf Angel / Antigua

and Barbuda

Multi-Purpose
Vessel /4454

182012

Deutz / 2550

RUSSIA

21.06.2022

18.12.2023 -
17.04.2024

IMO 9125059. Carried containers, bulk cargo, general cargo

GulF Blue / Antigua

and Barbuda

Multi-Purpose
Vessel /4444

Deutz /2550

14.04.2023 -
02.09.2023

IMO 9125073. Carried containers, bulk cargo, general cargo

Gulf Sky / Antigua and

Barbuda

Multi-Purpose
Vessel / 3432

MAN/B&W /
1080

31.05.2022 -
24.12.2022

IMO 8817409. Carried bulk cargo, general cargo

Mumtaz / Malta

Bunkering
tanker /6411

Cummins/
1030

27.05.2021 -
16.02.2022

IMO 9268514 Contract on mt Mumtaz — bunkering / offshore support

vessel. Had offshore experience. Fully support vessel — bunkering
operations, person’s transfers from vessel to vessel, rig and unrig

Gulf Stream / Saint
Kitts and Nevis

Multi-Purpose
Vessel /3780

MAN /1940

16.07.2020 -
13.01.2021

IMO 8415689. Carried bulk cargo, general cargo

Gulf Rain / Saint Kitts

and Nevis

Multi-Purpose
Vessel /3650

MAN/B&W /
1900

05.02.2019 -
11.01.2020

[IMO 9056052. Carried containers, bulk cargo, general cargo

Aleksandr / Russia

Crude oil
tanker /6900

15.10.2017 -
10.02.2018

IMO 9101235. Carried Crude Oil, Fuel Qil, Disel Qil

Mys Khako / Russia

Multi-Purpose
Vessel / 6207

RND /1940

19.03.2017 -
29.06.2017

IMO 9083330. Carried containers, bulk cargo, general cargo

Caspiy / Russia

Multi-Purpose
Vessel /4485

RND /1940

06.06.2016 -
01.03.2017

04.02.2029

20.06.2027

Pacific
shipping /
Turkey

Pacific
shipping /
Turkey

Pacific
shipping /
Turkey

Endo One
Maritime /
Malta

Pacific
shipping /
Turkey

Pacific
shipping /
Turkey

Odysseus
Shipping /
Russia

LLC Invest/
Russia

LLC Invest/



Master Russia
IMO 8866591. Carried containers, bulk cargo, general cargo
Crude oil 14.09.2015 -
Aleksandr / Russia MAN /1964
exsandr/nussi tanker / 6900 02.02.2016 ITC'JSC'/
Master .
Russia
IMO 9101235. Carried Crude Oil, Fuel Qil, Disel Oil
. . Multi-Purpose 31.05.2015 -
/R RND /1940
Casply /Russia Vessel / 4485 08.09.2015 LLC Invest/
Master .
Russia
IMO 8866591. Carried containers, bulk cargo, general cargo
Mahmud Afandi / Qil tanker / 22.03.2014 -
Wartsila /162
Russia 13030 ansila/1620 1 he 2014 LLC Invest/
Master .
Russia
IMO 9397676. Carried Crude Qil, Fuel Qil, Disel Qil
Sex: male Height: 175 Overall size: 50
Eyes color: GREY Weight: 82 Shoe size: 41
I have skills without pilot
Maritime education: = SECONDARY EDUCATION Additional skills: = "//"1"9:Ship to ship

operations ship-to-ship

operations
Speciality: = NAVIGATOR Knowledge of other | ;.
languages:
Next of kin: | Spouse Kin phone: = +79883085945
Russia, resp.Dagestan,
Kin name, Surname: | Dinara Mukhtarova Kin address: = Makhachkala city,

Khizroeva street h 81

Dear Sirs and Madams, | writing express my interest to position of the Master. With my extensive experience, work ethic,
and teamwork skills, | believe | can be a valuable asset to your crew. My Chief Officer experience spans 5 years, and during
that time, | worked exclusively on oil products tankers. | carried crude oil and fuel oil, disel oil As a Master, | gained 11 years
of experience across different vessel types, including oil products tankers, bunkering vessels, general/multi-purpose cargo
vessels, and offshore support vessels. | transported oil products, general and bulk cargoes, containers, provided bunkering
operations. On offshore supply vessel provided supply vessels, provided transfer persons between vessels, provided rig
and unrig fenders from tankers which provided STS operations. | have also worked with vessels equipped with cranes. |
have good maneuvering skills and have performed a lot of STS operations during bunkering operations. Additionally, | had
a Malta pilot exemption certificate. Have experience in mixed crew. And as important notification = All owners who worked
with me have given me excellent appraisals and recommendations =. All my STCW certificates, COC, GMDSS, and oil
tanker endorsements are valid until 2028. Certificate of competency Master on a going ship of 3000 GRT or more / Master
l12 / Unlimited COC. Antigua and Barbuda endorcement valid until 2027y. | identify myself as a responsible, well-organized,
hardworking, easy-to-learn, communicative, and honest person. | don't have any bad habits and have a good practical



knowledge of ISM/ISPS and other maritime legislation. If you are will give the chance, | am confident that | can fulfill all of
the duties that this position requires. | look forward to discussing this matter further and will be available anytime You would
like to talk or meet. Thank you for your time and consideration. Best regards Captain Suleyman Mukhtarov
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	Suleyman Mukhtarov
	GMDSS operator
	Master
	Ship security officer



